ABP2 SERIES
Board Mount Pressure Sensors
High Accuracy, Compensated/Amplified
4 bar to 12 bar | 400 kPa to 1.2 MPa | 60 psi to 175 psi
Digital Output, Liquid Media Capable
DESCRIPTION
The ABP2 Series are piezoresistive
silicon pressure sensors offering a digital

6
7
FIGURE 5. NOMENCLATURE AND ORDER GUIDE
For example, ABP2LANT060PG2A3XX defines an ABP2 Series Amplified Basic pressure sensor, leadless SMT, plastic single axial
barbed port, liquid media, food grade gel, no diagnostics, 60 psi gage pressure range, digital I2C output, address 0x28, 10% to
90% of 224 counts transfer function, 1.8 Vdc to 3.6 Vdc supply voltage
8 Sensing and Internet of Things
BASIC BOARD MOUNT PRESSURE SENSORS, ABP2 SERIES
TABLE 9. PRESSURE RANGE SPECIFICATIONS (GAGE)
PRESSURE
RANGE
(SEE
FIGURE 5.)
PRESSURE RANGE
UNIT OVERPRESSURE1 BURST
PRESSURE2
PMIN. PMAX.
4 bar to 12 bar
004BG 0 4 bar 16 65
008BG 0 8 bar 16 65
010BG 0 10 bar 16 65
012BG 0 12 bar 16 65
400 kPa to 1.2 MPa
400KG 0 400 kPa 1600 6500
800KG 0 800 kPa 1600 6500
001GG 0 1 MPa 1.6 6.5
1.2GG 0 1.2 MPa 1.6 6.5
1 psi to 175 psi
060PG 0 60 psi 250 1000
100PG 0 100 psi 250 1000
150PG 0 150 psi 250 1000
175PG 0 175 psi 250 1000
1 Overpressure: The maximum pressure which may safely be applied to the product for it to remain in specification once pressure
is returned to the operating pressure range. Exposure to higher pressures may cause permanent damage to the product.
The customer’s pressure connection system (tubing or O-rings) must be specified to be equal to, or greater than, the rated
overpressure limit. Due to the possibility of light sensitivity, opaque tubing is recommended.
2 Burst Pressure: The maximum pressure that may be applied to any port of the product without causing escape of pressure media.
Product should not be expected to function after exposure to any pressure beyond the burst pressure.
9Sensing and Internet of Things
BASIC BOARD MOUNT PRESSURE SENSORS, ABP2 SERIES
Leadless SMT AN:
Plastic single axial barbed port
Leadless SMT SN:
Metal single axial barbless port
FIGURE 6. DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS (FOR REFERENCE ONLY: MM/[IN])
FIGURE 7. RECOMMENDED LEADLESS SMT PCB LAYOUT (FOR REFERENCE ONLY: MM/[IN]
,